

**MACC - 08/2011**  
**(R – 08/2011)**

**Order No. 89**

**Dated- 07-03-2026**

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for further evidence of D.W. as last chance i.d necessary order.

Both parties although filed hazira but none moved on repeated calls.

It is now 2.30 p.m.

No witness is present.

It appears from the record that the case has been fixed for D.W. I.d argument since long and one witness namely Samir Roy has been examined in part as D.W.1/O.P.W.1 on 24-01-2024 and till date the examination of D.W.1/O.P.W.1 has not been completed.

Under the aforesaid circumstances, O.P.No.2 is to show cause as to why the evidence of D.W.1/O.P.W.1 will not be expunged and the opportunity to adduce further evidence on behalf of O.P.No.2 will not be closed on the date fixed.

To **28-04-2026** for filing show cause by the O.P.No.2, if show cause is filed and accepted then further examination-in-chief of D.W.1/O.P.W.1 without fail i.d necessary order.

D/C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
18<sup>th</sup> Court i/c, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.

